2/ 05/ 25

UNI ON COUNTY
NEWSPAPER REPORT

FROM 1/01/25 TO 1/31/25

GENERAL FUND
ASSESSMENT
TRAVEL
VEHI CLE FUEL
OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES
VEHI CLE FUEL
TUI TI ON TRAI NI NG

GENERAL FUND
ACCOUNTI NG DEPARTMENT
OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES

GENERAL FUND

CLERK - CGENERAL OPERATI ON
DUES
TRAVEL
RECORDI NG SOFTWARE MAI NT

GENERAL FUND

CLERK - ELECTI ONS
TRAVEL
PRI NTI NG & Bl NDI NG
TRAVEL
POSTAGE

GENERAL FUND
BOARD COF COWM SSI ONERS
OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES

GENERAL FUND

FACI LI TI ES - GENERAL
CONTRACTUAL SERVI CES
REPAI R & MAI NT. EQUI PMENT
VEHI CLE FUEL

GENERAL FUND

FACI LI TI ES - ANNEX
HEATI NG FUEL/ NATURAL GAS
HOUSEHOLD & | NSTI TUTI ONAL
WATER/ SEVER/ GARBAGE
OTEC
WATER/ SEVER/ GARBAGE

GENERAL FUND
FACI LI TIES - JOSEPH BLDG
HEATI NG FUEL/ NATURAL GAS

FRANCESCONI , ANTHONY
GASCO FUEL

US BANK

GASCO FUEL

| DAHO STATE TAX COWM SS| ON

AMAZON CAPI TAL SERVI CES

OCACC
FEI K, LI SA
HELI ON SOFTWARE, | NC.

OCACC

ASPEN DI G TAL SERVI CES
FEI K, LI SA

U S POSTMASTER

US BANK

CARTER S CUSTOM CLEANI NG
US BANK
GASCO FUEL

AVI STA

CROM PAPER AND JANI TORI AL
LA GRANDE, CITY COF

OTEC

WASTE- PRO

AVI STA

PAGE

587.
149.
869.

1. 040.

58.

620.
178.
6, 697.

550.
1, 048.
400.
1, 020.

458.

1, 134.
476.
62.

1, 712.
237.
907.

2, 939.
399.

1, 030.

36

86

82



2/ 05/ 25
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FROM 1/01/25 TO 1/31/25

HOUSEHOLD & | NSTI TUTI ONAL
WATER/ SEVER/ GARBAGE

OTEC

WATER/ SEVER/ GARBAGE

GENERAL FUND

FACILITIES - ADM N. BLDG
HEATI NG FUEL/ NATURAL GAS
HOUSEHOLD & | NSTI TUTI ONAL
WATER/ SEVER/ GARBAGE
OTEC
WATER/ SEVER/ GARBAGE

GENERAL FUND

FACI LI TIES-Cl RCU T COURT
HEATI NG FUEL/ NATURAL GAS
HOUSEHCOLD & | NST
WATER/ SEVER/ GARBAGE
OTEC

GENERAL FUND

COVPUTER SERVI CES
OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES
| NTERNET LI NE CHARGE

GENERAL FUND

DA - LEGAL SERVI CES
OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES
OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES
CONTRACTUAL SVS- TRAUVA GT
MEDI CAL EXAM NER REPORT

GENERAL FUND

JUVENI LE
TRAVEL
YDC GRANT EXPENDI TURES
EVALUATI ON
OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES
DETENTI ON BASI C SERV
EVALUATI ON
YDC GRANT EXPENDI TURES
YDC GRANT EXPENDI TURES

GENERAL FUND

PLANNI NG
PC SCFTWARE MAI NT/ UPPDATE
CONTRACT SRV- ONR/ ONEB
OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES

GENERAL FUND
EMERGENCY SERV
VEHI CLE FUEL

CROM PAPER AND JANI TORI AL
LA GRANDE, CITY COF

OTEC

WASTE- PRO

AVI STA

CROM PAPER AND JANI TORI AL
LA GRANDE, CITY COF

OTEC

WASTE- PRO

AVI STA

CROM PAPER AND JANI TORI AL
LA GRANDE, CITY COF

OTEC

AMAZON CAPI TAL SERVI CES
ZI PLY

AMAZON CAPI TAL SERVI CES
US BANK

SHELTER FROM THE STORM
TI BBETTS, ROBERT

GASCO FUEL

YOUTH 360

PROVI DENCE ST MARY MEDI CAL
US BANK

WALLA WALLA COUNTY

ASSURE DRUG DETECTI ON, LLC
CHAMBERS, KITI A

YOUTH 360

AMAZON CAPI TAL SERVI CES

ANDERSON- PERRY & ASSQOC., | NC.

US BANK

GASCO FUEL

PAGE

16,

237.
776.
8109.
368.

731.
237.
122.
516.
303.

604.
353.
137.
649.

835.
840.

43.
300.
629.
385.

120.
311.
898.
998.
676.
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773.
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33.

103.
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FROM 1/01/25 TO 1/31/25

33
01
41

VEHI CLE FUEL GASCO FUEL 105.
GRANT AWARD PRQJECT | MPLM US BANK 5, 054.
VEHI CLE FUEL GASCO FUEL 105.

GENERAL FUND

SPECI AL ACCOUNTS
POSTAGE Pl TNEY BOWES 1, 109.
TELEPHONE PRI ORI TY ONE 1, 998.
POSTAGE PURCHASE POWNER 4, 715.
AUDI T/ ACCOUNTI NG EXTERNAL CONNECTED PROFESSI ONAL 26, 082.
Cl RCULATI NG LI BRARI ES COOK MEMCRI AL LI BRARY 40, 000.
Cl RCULATI NG LI BRARI ES COVE PUBLI C LI BRARY 5, 000.
COPYI NG EASTERN OFFI CE SOLUTI ONS 501.
Cl RCULATI NG LI BRARI ES ELG N PUBLI C LI BRARY 6, 000.
Cl RCULATI NG LI BRARI ES NORTH POANDER CI TY LI BRARY 3, 000.
Cl RCULATI NG LI BRARI ES UNI ON PUBLI C LI BRARY 6, 000.
COPYI NG EASTERN OFFI CE SOLUTI ONS 779.
CONTRACTUAL SERVI CES UNI ON PACI FI C RR CO. 1, 309.
FI ELD BURNI NG US BANK 10.
TELEPHONE PRI ORI TY ONE 1, 999.
CONTRACTUAL SERVI CES SUSSVAN SHANK LLP 784.
PREDATOR CONTRCL PROGRAM USDA APHI S 5, 009.
WOLF DEPREDATI ON GRANT BECKER, M CHAEL 32, 289.
WOLF DEPREDATI ON GRANT HARLOW ERIC 16, 122.
WOLF DEPREDATI ON GRANT KREBS LI VESTOCK 10, 337.
WOLF DEPREDATI ON GRANT LAY, COLEVAN 11, 900.
COBRA ASSOC. OF OR CO INS. TRUST 1, 010.
CONTRACTUAL SERVI CES UVPQUA BANK LA GRANDE 1, 828.

GENERAL FUND

SHERI FF
VEHI CLE FUEL GASCO FUEL 3, 065.
MOTOR VEH CLE MAI NTENANCE LES SCHWAB Tl RE CENTER 2,048.
COMVUNI TY POLI Cl NG SALEM LASER ENGRAVI NG 1, 695.
TELEPHONE UNI TED STATES CELLULAR 1, 843.
MOTOR VEH CLE MAI NTENANCE COMVERCI AL Tl RE 928.
PATRCL SUPPLI ES ( UCSO) D & B SUPPLY CO. 527.
OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES FENN' S WRECKER SERVI CE 915.
VEHI CLE FUEL GASCO FUEL 3, 113.
UNI FORMS GRANDE RONDE EMBRO DERY 507.
MOTOR VEH CLE NMAI NTENANCE LES SCHWAB Tl RE CENTER 980.
TRAVEL/ TRAI NI NG TRACW RE, | NC. 855.
TRAVEL/ TRAI NI NG UTM 803.
MOTOR VEH CLE MAI NTENANCE ROCK AND SONS TI RE AND AUTO 1, 620.
PATRCL SUPPLI ES ( UCSO) US BANK 1, 660.
PATRCL SUPPLI ES ( UCSO) BANNER BANK 1, 620.
MOTOR VEH CLE MAI NTENANCE US BANK 1, 852.
LEGAL COSTS BAUM SM TH, LLC 827.
VEHI CLE FUEL GASCO FUEL 3, 138.
BOAT REQ STRATI ON FEES OREGON STATE MARI NE BOARD 549.
TELEPHONE UNI TED STATES CELLULAR 1, 862.

GENERAL FUND

CORRECTI ONS
VEHI CLE FUEL GASCO FUEL 707.
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MEDI CAL SUPPLI ES & CARE
CAPI TAL PURCHASES
CONTRACTUAL SRVCS- | MPACT
MEDI CAL SUPPLI ES & CARE
LEDS/ COVPUTER SUPPCORT
TELEPHONE

FOOD FOR HUVAN CONSUMPT.
CONTRACTUAL SVC- MOUD PRVD
JAIL SUPPLI ES

VEHI CLE FUEL

UNI FORMS

FOOD FOR HUVAN CONSUMPT.
MEDI CAL SUPPLI ES & CARE
FOOD FOR HUVAN CONSUMPT.
TRAVEL/ TRAI NI NG
TRAVEL/ TRAI NI NG

MEDI CAL SUPPLI ES & CARE
JAIL SUPPLI ES

MOTOR VEH CLE NMAI NTENANCE
TRAVEL/ TRAI NI NG

LEDS/ COVWPUTER SUPPCORT
JAIL SUPPLI ES
CONTRACTUAL SRVCS- | MPACT
JAIL SUPPLI ES

MEDI CAL SRVCS CONTRACT
FOOD FOR HUVAN CONSUMPT.
VEHI CLE FUEL

TELEPHONE

PUBLI C WORKS FUND

ROAD MAI NT/ CONSTRUCTI ON
VEHI CLE FUEL
EQUI PMENT MAI NT SUPPLI ES
PROFESSI ONAL SERVI CES
PUBLI C UTI LI TI ES SERVI CES
VEHI CLE FUEL
PUBLI C UTI LI TI ES SERVI CES
EQUI PMENT MAI NT SUPPLI ES
SAFETY EQUI PMENT
VEHI CLE FUEL
ROAD MAI NTENANCE SUPPLI ES
EQUI PMENT MAI NT SUPPLI ES
SAFETY EQUI PMENT
VEHI CLE FUEL
ROAD MAI NTENANCE SUPPLI ES
EQUI PMENT MAI NT SUPPLI ES
EQUI PMENT MAI NT SUPPLI ES
EQUI PMENT MAI NT SUPPLI ES
WORK CREW SUPERVI SCR

VWEED CONTROL FUND
WEED MAI NTENANCE
OFFI CE & SHOP RENT

GRANDE RONDE HOSPI TAL
H D GLOBAL CORPORATI ON
MB COUNSELI NG LLC

TBG - LA CRANDE FI RE DEPARTMEN

TRI TECH SOFTWARE SYSTEMS
UNI TED STATES CELLULAR
CAPI TAL ONE/ WAL- MART
CENTER FOR HUMAN DEVELOPMENT
CHARM TEX

GASCO FUEL

GRANDE RONDE EMBRO DERY

M GOLD BO SE, DEAN DAI RY
RED CRCSS

SHAMRCOCK FOODS

TRACW RE, | NC.

UTM

GRANDE RONDE HOSPI TAL

QUI LL

US BANK

BALDOVI NO, TALI SSA

BANNER BANK

CROM PAPER AND JANI TORI AL
MB COUNSELI NG LLC

US BANK

WESTERN SKI ES WELLNESS CENTER
CAPI TAL ONE/ WAL- MART

GASCO FUEL

UNI TED STATES CELLULAR

BYRNES O L CO., |INC

OCDOT LA GRANDE SHOPS
CONNECTED PROFESSI ONAL

AVI STA

BYRNES O L CO., |INC

OTEC

WESTERN STATE EQUI P. CORP.
BANNER BANK

BYRNES O L CO., |INC

CORAL SALES CO.

NAPA AUTO PARTS

BANNER BANK

BYRNES O L CO., |INC

CORW N CO.

DMC VWEAR PARTS LLC

NAPA AUTO PARTS

SHORT STOP

UNI ON COUNTY SHERI FF' S OFFI CE

KREUTZ, BROOKE

PAGE

7, 586.
17, 853.
4, 000.
1, 464.
823.
183.
3, 733.
4,774.
907.
364.
507.
529.
1, 518.
7, 853.
855.
803.
4, 590.
1, 046.
1, 405.
703.
199.
1, 425.
4,175.
3, 405.
4, 000.
2, 852.
474.
183.

511.
923.
6, 521.
1,118.
8, 020.
1, 450.
995.
865.
869.
701.
1, 360.
1, 724.
5, 286.
6, 100.
4, 650.
553.
1, 336.
1, 484.

7, 500.

00
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OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES

Bl CYCLE FUND/ PRQJECT FUND
SPECI AL PROGRAMS
EOCRO CONTRACTUAL SRVS

ANI MAL CONTROL FUND
SPECI AL PROGRAMS
VEHI CLE FUEL
TELEPHONE
VEHI CLE FUEL
CONTRACTUAL SERVI CES
VEHI CLE FUEL
TELEPHONE

COW SSION CH LD & FAM LY
DFC
CARA CARRYOVER
CONTRACTUAL SERVI CES
CARA CARRYOVER

COVMUNI TY CORRECTI ONS
PUBLI C SAFETY
CLI ENT SERVI CES, FELON
CLI ENT SERVI CES, FELON
LABORATORY
CLI ENT SERVI CES, FELON
CLI ENT SERVI CES, FELON
CLI ENT SERVI CES, FELON
CLI ENT SERVI CES, FELON
CLI ENT SERVI CES, FELON
TRAVEL/ TRAI NI NG
LABORATORY
CLI ENT SERVI CES, FELON
CLI ENT SERVI CES, FELON
VEHI CLE FUEL
CLI ENT SERVI CES, FELON

VERA

RECREATI ON PROGRAMS
FUEL/ VEHI CLE MAI NT
PARKI NG PROGRAM EXPENSE
PARKI NG PROGRAM EXPENSE
FUEL/ VEHI CLE MAI NT
PARKI NG PROGRAM EXPENSE
CONTRACTUAL SERVI CES
FUEL/ VEHI CLE MAI NT

SHERI FF RESERVE PROG FUND
PUBLI C SAFETY
SEARCH AND RESCUE EXP

US BANK

TONKON TORP

GASCO FUEL

UNI TED STATES CELLULAR
GASCO FUEL

BLUE MIN. HUMANE ASSOCI ATl ON
GASCO FUEL

UNI TED STATES CELLULAR

CASE, LENORE
US BANK
W LSQON, JESSI E

EASTERN OREGON HEALTH
STRAI GHT, DEBCRAH

ASSURE DRUG DETECTI QN, LLC
OXFORD HOUSE DJ

STRAI GHT, DEBCRAH

EAGLE CAP REALTY I NC
EASTERN OREGON HEALTH
STRAI GHT, DEBCRAH

US BANK

ASSURE DRUG DETECTI QN, LLC
STRAI GHT, DEBCRAH

EASTERN OREGON HEALTH
GASCO FUEL

STRAI GHT, DEBCRAH

GASCO FUEL

ROCKART, | NC.

SVARTSI GN

GASCO FUEL

T2 SYSTEMS, | NC.

SUBSTRATE COLLABORATI VE ANTHRO
GASCO FUEL

OTEC

PAGE

66.

3, 750.

273.

226.
10, 125.
177.
38.

586.
2, 828.
825.

650.
640.
834.
516.
1, 635.
750.
2, 100.
640.
148.
642.
640.
1, 277.

640.

71.
790.

1, 836.
126.
999.
3, 170.
150.

76.

05

00

80
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ARPA FUND
GENERAL
CONTRACTUAL SERVI CES
EQUI PMENT PURCHASES
CONTRACTUAL SERVI CES
EQUI PVENT

NAT FOREST SERV-TITLE 111
GENERAL
CONTRACTUAL SERVI CES
CONTRACTUAL SERVI CES

OPI O D SETTLEMENT
GENERAL
CONTRACTUAL SERVI CES

HUVAN SERVI CES PROGRAM
SPECI AL PROGRAMS
TRAVEL/ TRAI NI NG CARE
TRAVEL/ TRAI NI NG CARE
DHS MATCH M SC EXPENSE
OFFI CE/ OPERATI NG CARE
PE51-01 LPHA STATE
DHS MATCH M SC EXPENSE
TRAVEL/ TRAI NI NG CARE
MAC MATCH

MEDI ATl ON/ CONCI LI ATI ON
SPECI AL PROGRAMS
MEDI ATI ON SERVI CES

RAC MAI NTENANCE FUND
MAI NTENANCE

UTI LI TI ES

UTI LI TI ES

UTI LI TI ES

UTI LI TI ES

UTI LI TI ES

DRUG COURT FUND

DRUG COURT
CJC GRANT EXPENDI TURES
CJC GRANT EXPENDI TURES

DRUG COURT FUND
PUBLI C/ MENTAL HEALTH

UNI ON COUNTY
NEWSPAPER REPORT
FROM 1/01/25 TO 1/31/25

FLOOR GUY, | NC.

| NLAND TURF & EQUI PMENT
OVERTON ELECTRI C, | NC.
US BANK

CAM DESI GNS
US BANK

Pl NNACLE ARCHI TECTURE, | NC.

GASCO FUEL

GASCO FUEL

DHS RECEI PTI NG UNI T

US BANK

CENTER FOR HUMAN DEVELOPMENT
DHS RECEI PTI NG UNI T

GASCO FUEL

OREGON HEALTH AUTHORI TY

HARMVAN, C. JEFF

LA GRANDE, CITY COF
AVI STA

WASTE- PRO

OTEC

LA GRANDE, CITY COF

ASSURE DRUG DETECTI QN, LLC
ASSURE DRUG DETECTI QN, LLC

PAGE

1, 159.
11, 800.
5, 954.
4, 720.

2, 890.
1, 000.

13, 005.

56.
160.
11, 022.

462, 076.
27, 791.

23, 971.

840.

327.
1, 290.
242.
769.
292.

3, 369.
1, 503.

97

00

00
00
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FROM 1/01/25 TO 1/31/25

CONTRACTUAL SERVI CES
NON- GRANT EXPENDI TURES
CONTRACTUAL SERVI CES
CONTRACTUAL SERVI CES

COUNTY FAI R FUND
COUNTY FAIR
MAI NTENANCE & REPAI RS
UTI LI TI ES
UTI LI TI ES
ADM N FAI R OPERATI NG EXP
UTI LI TI ES
ENTERTAI NVENT
UTI LI TI ES

JUSTI CE COURT

PUBLI C SAFETY
TELEPHONE
OR DEPT OF REV-FI NES/ FEES
TELEPHONE

COVMUNI CATI ONS SYSTEM
SPECI AL PROGRAMS
UTI LI TI ES
CONTRACTUAL SERVI CES
CONTRACTUAL SERVI CES
EQUI PMENT PURCHASES

BUFFALO PEAK GOLF COURSE
MAI NTENANCE
FUEL
TURF EQUI PMENT REPAI R
UTI LI TI ES
UTI LI TI ES
FUEL

BUFFALO PEAK GOLF COURSE

CLUB HOUSE
PUBLI C UTI LI TY SERVI CES
PRO- SHOP HARD GOODS
PUBLI C UTI LI TY SERVI CES
M SCELLANEQUS EXPENSE
SUPPLI ES & POSTAGE
PUBLI C UTI LI TY SERVI CES

SURVEYOR
SURVEY/ MAPPI NG
CONTRACTUAL SERVI CES

Al RPORT CAP | MPROVE. FUND
CAPI TAL | MPROVEMENT FUND

ASSURE DRUG DETECTI QN, LLC
US BANK

ASSURE DRUG DETECTI QN, LLC
SCHAEFFER, JAMES

D & B SUPPLY CO
WASTE- PRO

AVI STA

US BANK

OTEC

BOTSFORD, NATHAN
SPOT ON SEPTI C

ZI PLY
OREGON DEPT. OF REV.
ZI PLY

OTEC

SJ) ELECTRIC

ZI PLY

DAY W RELESS SYSTEMs

GASCO FUEL

NAPA AUTO PARTS
OTEC

OTEC

GASCO FUEL

AVERI GAS

GI' GOLF SUPPLI ES

OTEC

EASTERN OFFI CE SOLUTI ONS
US BANK

OTEC

HSU, JEFFREY

PAGE

300.
151.
301.
4, 500.

204.
235.
730.

695.
2, 500.
542.

265.
7,447.
270.

56.
1, 796.
171.
3, 114.

1, 300.

00
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FROM 1/01/25 TO 1/31/25

RW 12- 30 SHOULDER
RW 12- 30 SHOULDER

Al RPORT OPERATI ONS FUND

Al RPORT OPERATI ONS
PUBLI C UTI LI TY SERVI CES
MOTOR VEH CLE MAI NTENANCE
PUBLI C UTI LI TY SERVI CES
REPAI R & MAI NT. BUI LDI NG
CONTRACTUAL SERVI CES
VEHI CLE FUEL
PUBLI C UTI LI TY SERVI CES
PUBLI C UTI LI TY SERVI CES
PUBLI C UTI LI TY SERVI CES
REPAI R & MAI NT. BUI LDI NG
AVI ATl ON FUEL
PUBLI C UTI LI TY SERVI CES
PUBLI C UTI LI TY SERVI CES

PRECI SI ON APPROACH ENG NEERI NG
PRECI SI ON APPROACH ENG NEERI NG

LA GRANDE, CITY COF
NAPA AUTO PARTS
OTEC

SJ ELECTRIC

ZI PLY

BYRNES O L CO., |INC
OTEC

WASTE- PRO

OTEC

SJ) ELECTRIC

ASCENT AVI ATI ON GROUP, | NC.

ZI PLY
LA GRANDE, CITY COF

PAGE

70, 961.
32, 273.

736.
718.

1, 544.
1, 975.
1, 406.

579.

582.

2, 148.
31, 031.
202.
906.

55
17



